

SESHADRI RAO GUDLAVALLERU ENGINEERING COLLEGE

(An Autonomous Institute with Permanent Affiliation to JNTUK, Kakinada) Seshadri Rao Knowledge Village, GUDLAVALLERU-521 356, Krishna District, A.P., India (Approved by AICTE, New Delhi and Permitted by A.P. State Government)

Accredited by NAAC
Phone Nos. 08674-273737, 273888, Mobile: +91 9848779121 Fax No. 08674-273957
E-mail: principal@gecgudlavalleru.ac.in, office@gecgudlavalleru.ac.in, Web: www.gecgudlavalleru.ac.in

List of research grants received from government and non-governmental agencies

AY: 2021-22

S. No	Name of the faculty	Name of the funding/awarding agency	Amount in Lakhs	Durationof the Project
I St.				210020 200 110 ATES
1	Dr.V.V.K.D.V. Prasad (PI)	A ICTE	9.558	2 Years
2	Mr.B.R.B.Jaswanth (Co-PI)	AICTE		
			Dy y was	
	Total		9.558	

TOAC

Principal

PRINCIPAL Seshadri Rao

Gudlavalleru Engineering College Seshadri Rao Knowledge Village Gudlavalleru - 521 356, Krishna District. A.P.

ALL INDIA COUNCIL FOR TECHNICAL EDUCATION

Nelson Mandela Marg, Vasant Kunj, New Delhi-110070

RPS - Sanction Letter

File No. 8-154/FDC/RPS(Rural)/POLICY-1/2021-22

Date:

The Drawing and Disbursing Officer
All India Council for Technical Education
Nelson Mandela Marg,
Vasant Kunj, New Delhi-110070,

Sub: Release of a sum of Rs. 836325/- being the 1st installment of the total grant of Rs. 955800/- for conduct of Project under Research Promotion Scheme (RPS) during the financial year 2021-22.

Sir,
With reference to the proposal submitted by the institute, this is to convey the sanction of the Council for payment of
Rs. 836325/- (Rupees Eight Lakh ThirtySix Thousand Three Hundred TwentyFive Only) as 1st installment out of a total approved
grant-in-aid of Rs. 955800/- for conduct of a Project under the Research Promotion Scheme (RPS), as per details given below:

l.	Name and address of the Beneficiary Institution (University / College / Institution)	•	Registrar / Director / Principal, GUDLAVALLERU ENGINEERING COLLEGE, SESHADRI RAO KNOWLEDGE VILLAGE, GUDLAVALLERU-S21356, KRISHNA DISTRICT, ANDHRA PRADESH	
il.	Principal Investigator's Name & Dept./Course	:	Dr. VENKATA VARRE (ELECTRONICS AND COMMUNICATIONS ENGINEERING)	
 -	Co-Principal Investigator's Name & Dept.		ROHITH BALA BANAVATH (ELECTRONICS & COMMUNICATION ENGG)	
IV.	Grant-in-aid Sanctioned Amount to be Released during the year 2021-22 (as 1st installment)		Rs. 955800/- (Rs.716850/- for non-recurring and Rs.238950/- for recurring expenditure) Rs. 836325/- (Rs. 716850/- Full amount of non-recurring & Rs.119475/-recurring i.e. 50 % of total sanctioned recurring grant)	
V.				
VI.	Project Duration	;	3 Years	
VII.	Title of the Project		DESIGN OF OPERATIONAL TRANSCONDUCTANCE AMPLIFIED FOR ECG APPLICATIONS USING CMOS TECHNOLOGY(OTA)	

1. Release of funds:

- The amount of the grant shall be drawn by the Drawing and Disbursing Officer (DDO), All India Council for Technical Education, New Delhi on the Grants-in-aid bill and shall be disbursed to and credited to the account of GUDLAVALLERU ENGINEERING COLLEGE, SESHADRI RAO KNOWLEDGE VILLAGE, GUDLAVALLERU-521356, KRISHNA DISTRICT, ANDHRA PRADESH through PFMS.
- The sanctioned grant-in-aid is debitable to the Major Head "601.12.a (RPS Plan)" Gen. and is valid for payment during the financial year 2021-22.
- 3. The sanction issues in exercise of the powers delegated to the Council. It is also certified that grant-in-aid is being released in conformity with the rules and principles of the Scheme.
- 4. The grant-in-aid is being released in conformity with the Terms & Conditions as well as norms of the scheme as already communicated and also being communicated in this letter.

II. Maintenance of account by the Institute/PI:

- Funds covered by this grant shall be kept separately and would not be mixed up with other funds so as to know the amount
 of interest accrued on the grant.
- 2) The grant is intended to cover items of expenditure/equipment approved by AICTE.
- 3. Acknowledgement of receipt of grant and letter of acceptance of terms and conditions is to be submitted to AICTE within 15 days from the receipt of the grant to the following address: